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Peterborough One Roof Vision Charette Questions 
October 27th 2004 
 
Vision 

1. What is your vision of the One Roof project? 
2. What will it look like? 
3. Is it only one building or several? 
4. How big is it? 
5. What’s on the ground floor and the land surrounding it? 
6. Is it a tourist draw? Is it a destination for locals? 
7. Is it a public/private development that includes market housing or 

retail opportunities that contribute to the construction or operating 
costs? 

  
Tenant Mix 

1. Is it live/work space or just work studios? 
2. Who are the tenants? 
3. Is there retail? 
4. Will there be performance? Is it an animated place? 
5. Is there office space? Who occupies it? 

 
Governance/Operations 

1. How should it be managed and governed? 
2. Is it 24/7? 
3. Should any level of government be involved? If so, which and how? 
4. Is it subsidized? Cost recovery? 

 
Relationship to Community 

1. What are the challenges of artists in Peterborough? 
2. What other types of programs would you like to see in the One Roof 

project? 
3. What contribution would One Roof make to Peterborough?  
4. How does it connect to the local economy and neighbourhood? 
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One Roof Project Vision Charette 
Sign in sheet 

Wednesday October 27, 2004 
Market Hall    5pm to 10pm 

 
Name Address/Agency Email Phone 

Gene 
Canning 

Canning Galleries 
239 George Street 

genecanning@hotmail.co
m 
 

705 745-8736 

Ken Doherty City of Peterborough kdoherty@city.peterboro
ugh.on.ca 

705 742-7777 
xt. 1823 

Liz Bierk Bierkart Inc. bierkart@ptbo.igs.net 705 749-0767 
Bill James Atlas Moves 

Watching 
atlasmoves@sympatico.c
a 

705 652-8500 

Neil Muscott Cirque du Poulet Cirquedupoulet.com 705 760-9398 
Jose Castro- 
Pozo and 
Rene 

Cervautes Theatre 
in Spanish 

Pepe3216@yahoo.com 
 

705 876-7187 

Bill Kimball Peterborough New 
Dance 

bill@publicenergy.ca 705 745-1788 

Stuart 
Chamberlain 

THUG chamber@pipcom.com 705 741-3567 

Wayne Elliott Artspace wayne@webmadman.net 705 741-5051 
Joan Lawless Peterborough 

Singers 
singers@peterboroughsin
gers.com 

705 745-1820 
705 740-6116 

Julia Bell 191 O’Carroll 
Avenue 

juliabell@sympatico.ca 705 743-1176 

Laurel Paluck 17 Fleming Place lollypluck@hotmail.com 705 743-6084 
Michael 
Martyn 

356 Park Street 
North 

mmartyn@cogeco.ca 705 930-5754 

Carla 
Sabatino 

1403 Balsam 
Avenue 

 705 249-0585 

Iris Dorton 538 Harvey Street irisdorton@hotmail.com 705 743-0330 
Jackie Powell 113 Park Street 

South 
jpowell@trilliumfoundatio
n.org 

705 743-1520 

Erik Hanson City Hall ehanson@city.peterborou
gh.on.ca 

2-777 1489 

Tori Owen Peterborough 
Symphony 311 
George Street North 

pso@trytel.net 705 742-1992 

George 
Sutherland 

134 Hunter Street 
West, #8 

george@gimbal.ca 
 

705 759-9104 



APPENDIX E 
 

One Roof Conceptual Plan + Preliminary Feasibility Analysis E-3 
 

 
Name Address/Agency Email Phone 

Jean James 660 George Street 
North, (P.O. 1152 
Peterborough) 

jean@jmjart.com 705 741-1927 

Judy Dixon 473 King Street jfkenney@sympatico  
David 
Skelton 

188 Antrim Street dskeltd@hotmail.com 705 748-3454 

Michael 
Poulton 

Box 
40/RR4/Kirkfield 

Museumoftemporaryart@
sympatico.ca 

705 438-3032 

W. B Fraser 1464 Highway 7a, 
Bethany 

 705 277-1489 

Rob Swales 781 George Street galleryswales@yahoo.ca 705 740-2637 
Arosa Fortin 384 ½ George St. 

Apt. 1 
afortin@trentu.ca 705 741-2342 

Emmie 
Tsnmura 

448 George St. 
N/Apt. 1 

lilapod@hotmail.com 705 749-6169 

David Hynes 1429 Fleetwood 
Road 

david@ohohmedia.com 705 277-3555 

Erica 
Cherney 

Cherney Realty Erica.cherney@sympatico
.ca 

705 743-8072 

Ben Bell Kawartha Youth 
Orchestra 

bhbell@pipcom.com 705 652-0088 

Shelagh 
Young 

Artist/Independent sayou@pipcom.com  

Karen August Market Hall markethall@cogeco.ca  
Ursula Pflug Norwood Writer ursldoug@accel.net 705 639-5717 
Jill Battson Kingston Arts 

Council 
jillbattson@artskingston.
com 

613 378-2708 

David Russell Peterborough barbdavegriff@nexicom.n
et 

705 755-0087 

Susan 
Newman 

Artist/bookkeeper 
for arts 
organizations 

slnewman@sympatico.ca 705 743-5891 

Claire 
Hogenkamp 

PSO- Board chogenkamp@sympatico.
ca 

705 876-6567 

Randy Read New Stages Theatre 
Company 

Randy.read@jus.gov.on.c
a 

705 872-7438 

J.P. Pawliw Generation Solar jpp@generationsolar.com 705 749-2377 
Kris Keating   705 740-2005 
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Name Address/Agency Email Phone 

Anna 
Gartshore 

948 Mount Pleasant 
Road 

annagartshore@nexicom.
net 

705 799-2710 

Cathy Forgie R. R. #3 Keene cforgie@sympatico.ca 705 295-6118 
Doug Buck P.O. Box 122, 

Norwood 
ursldoug@accel.net 705 639-5717 

Barbara 
Dametto 

 heartwarrior@nexicom.n
et 

705 743-3684 

Jess Rowland 170 Dublin Street rowlandart@yahoo.ca 705 748-3711 
Anica James 122 Dufferin Street Yesterdays-

hero134@hotmail.com 
705 742-8892 

 
Shane Flood 

 numerousnuggets@hotm
ail.com 

705 292-7809 

Charlotte 
Kennedy 

335 King St. 
Peterborough K9J 
2S8 

kennedyc@nexicom.net 705 755-0063 

Malcolm Hunt 500 George St. City 
of Peterborough 

mhunt@city.peterboroug
h.on.ca 

705 742-7777 
xt. 1809 

J.L. Watson Centre for 
Indigenous Theatre 

j.l.Watson@indigenousth
eatre.com 

705 743-4307 

Paul Oldham 82 McDonnel paulwholdham@hotmail.
com 

 

Esther 
Vincent 

ThUG/Cooked and 
Eaten 

branwen@pipcom.com 705 743-7124 

Angela 
Benedict 

PAU abenedict@nexicom.net 705 778-7035 

Lance Sherk City of Peterborough lsherk@city.peterboroug
h.on.ca 

705 742-777 
xt. 1427 

David 
Robertson 

PAU diviners@cogeco.ca 705 750-03036 

 
 
 


